HIGH-AVAILABIL ITY MIL ITARY
SWITCH-ROUTER
POWERFUL, OPEN AND FLEXIBLE COTS L2/L3 MULTILAYER
MANAGED SWITCH-ROUTER WITH EDGE-COMPUTING CAPABILITIES
High-availability
for Mission-critical
Applications
HSR, PRP and TSN-CB

Navy and Aircraft platforms requiring dual
redundancy, greater reliability and extended MTBF.
CODE SWITCH PSU PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
1 The device is powered by One External AC or DC Source
2 The device is powered by Two External AC or DC Sources
S A single PSU is fitted in the device (STANDARD Version)
DR Two (dual redundant) PSUs are fitted in the device (PLUS Version)
115VAC The input voltage is 115VAC @ 40-880Hz
220VAC The input voltage is 220VAC @ 40-880Hz
12VDC The input voltage is 12VDC (9-36VDC @ 50W)
28VDC The input voltage is 28VDC (9-36VDC @ 50W or 18-36VDC @ 75W)
48VDC The input voltage is 48VDC (36-75VDC @ 75W)
270VDC The input voltage is 270VDC (180-375VDC @ 75W)
A-50W The device fits a single 9-36VDC PSU with 50W output
B-75W The device fits a single AC or 18-36VDC PSU with 75W output
C-100W The device fits two redundant 9-36VDC PSUs with 50W+50W output each
D-150W The device fitstworedundantACor18-36VDC PSUswith75W+75Woutputeach
• 1 S 12VDC A-50W
• 1 S 115VAC B-75W
• 1 DR 12VDC C-100W
• 1 DR 28VDC D-150W
• 2 DR 12VDC 12VDC C-100W
• 2 DR 28VDC 220VAC D-150W
• 2 DR 115VAC 220VAC D-150W
• 2 DR 270VDC 48VDC D-150W
• 2 DR 115VAC 12VDC C-100W
• 2 DR 115VAC 28VDC D-150W
PSU PART NUMBER EXAMPLES
Military PSU Input Options
Panel LED Indicators
LED NAME COLOR FUNCTION WHEN LED IS ILLUMINATED
ON PAYLOAD-POWER ON GREEN Indicates PSU output DC power is supplied OK and within voltage tolerances
BIT BUILT-IN-TEST GREEN Indicates Switch electronics has passed self test successfully (no fault detected)